IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE

BUSINESS AND PROPERTY COURTS OF ENGLAND

AND WALES

INSOLVENCY AND COMPANIES COURT LIST (ChD)

CR-2018-005648

Before Deputy Insolvency and Companies Court Judge Prentis

Dated 10 July 2018

IN THE MATTER OF AFTERMARKET (UK) LIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

ORDER

UPON THE APPLICATION of John David Thomas Milsom of KPMG LLP, 8 Salisbury
Square, London, EC4Y BBB and Mark Jeremy Orton of KPMG LLP, One Snowhill,

Snow Hill Queensway, Birmingham, B4 6GH (the Applicants), as former liquidators of

Aftermarket (UK) Limited (the Company)

AND UPON reading the witness statement of John David Thomas Milsom dated 5 July

2018

\\

#41

1 TR0

Q 12/07/2018

L




IT IS ORDERED THAT:

1. Pursuant to section 201(3) of the Insoivenhcy Act 1986, the dissolution date of

the Company be deferred to such date as falls three months after the filing with

Companies House of a revised final account.

2. John David Thomas Milsom of KPMG LLP, 8 Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y
8BB and Mark Jeremy Orton of KPMG LLP, Cne Snowhill, Snow Hili
Queensway, Birmingham, B4 6GH be reinstated as Joint Liquidators (the Joint
Liquidators) of the Company, Aftermarket (UK} Limited {Company Number:
03196845), from the date of this Order pursuant to the court's power to appoint
a liguidator under section 108(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986, John David
Thomas Milsom having filed a statement with the court confirming he and Mark
Jeremy Orton are qualified to act as liguidators in refation to the Company and

providing their consent to be re-instated as the joint liquidators of the Company.

3. As required by section 231 of the Insolvency Act 1986, any act required or
authorised under any enaciment to be done by the liquidator is to be done by

both the Joint Liguidators.

4, The Joint Liguidators serve a copy of this Order on the Registrar of Companies
within 7 days of the date of this Order, pursuant to section 201(4) of the

Insolvency Act 1986.

5. The costs of this application be costs in the liquidation of the Company.



6. A sealed copy of this Order has been provided for service to Dentons UKMEA

LLP, One Fleet Place, London, EC4M 7WS (Ref: HSC/LMF/058058.00603).



